

**61 C of 2023**

**Order Dated 31.10.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

One accused person on CB is absent by petition on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

P/R is already filed on 10.10.2023.

The absconded accused persons, Yadab Ruidas, Prasenjit Ruidas, Ramprasad Ruidas, Shyamal Ruidas and Sankar Ruidas take no steps yet. None move on repeated calls.

Hence, issue W/A against the absconded accused persons, Yadab Ruidas, Prasenjit Ruidas, Ramprasad Ruidas, Shyamal Ruidas and Sankar Ruidas.

Fix 26.04.2024 for E/R of W/A and appearance.

Durga Sankar Rana, JO-WB00950  
A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.