

61 C of 2023 (CIS Reg. No. 107 of 2023)

Order Dated 24-03-2025

Today is fixed for appearance .

All the accused persons on CB are present with late hazira.

P/R has already been filed along with copy .

Cognizence has also been taken .

Copy has been served .

Interim bail is confirmed as per prayer of the accused person .

Let the case record be transferred to Ld. JM -2nd Court , Bishnupur for trial.

Accused person is directed to appear on that court on 22-05-2025 .

Dictated and corrected

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate ,
Bishnupur
(J.O. Code WB00973)

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate ,
Bishnupur
(J.O. Code WB00973)